2017-899307

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

05/30/2017 02:31 PM

ROBERT & GAIL NAULT

Pgs=2

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

OF HOMESTEAD	000561192017089930700200
Assessor Parcel Number: 1220-24-201-032 OR	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDE
1	\ \
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	_ \ \
Recording Requested by and Mail to:	\ \
Name: Robert & SAIL NAULT Address: 1870 GIT LANE City/State/Zip: GARDNERUITE NEU 8941U	\\
Address: 18 40 COLT LANE	\ \
Check One:	4
Married (filing jointly)	\
☐ Head of Family ☐ Widowed	
☐ Single Person ☐ Multiple Single Persons	
By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both)	_ \
By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both)	
C) Other (describe):	
Check One:))
☐ Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home ☐ Condominium Unit ☐ O	ther /
Name on Title of Property	/ /
Robert W. AND GAIL A. NAWLT	
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:	· /
Robert W. NAULT Gail A Nault	
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in the cit	y/town of GARDNERVILLE.
, State of Nevada, and more particularly desc	ribed as follows:
(set forth legal description and commonly known street address OR manufactured in SEE Exhib. + A	nome description)
322 Elnib, 1 H	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling	house thereon, and its appurtenances or
and the state of t	
In Witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my hand/our hands this 30 day of	May ,2017.
	,20
Robert W. WALL Cail A	Signature
Robert W. IVAULI Gail A	No. 1+
	Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	No. C.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 530 2012	Notary Seal
by KODEA W NAMOL (date)	
Person(s) appearing before notary	
by <u>Gail</u> A Nault	
Person(s) appearing before notary	NICOLE HODGES NOTARY PUBLIC
Julikoo -	STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 04-20-18
Signature of notarial officer	Certificate No: 10-2265-5
CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM'S	``
FITNESS FOR YOUR PURPOSE.	
NOTE: Lama spane within 1 in 1	
NOTE: Leave space within 1-inch margin blank on all sides.	- Oct. 2009

EXHIBIT "A'

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 000701930

A parcel of land situated and being a portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Parcel 1 as set forth on that certain parcel map for Gary Peterson filed for record in the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 25, 1987 in Book 1087, at page 3460 as Document No. 165092.

Assessors Parcel No. 1220-24-201-032

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2000 NOV 21 PM 2: 11

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ S PAID (DEPUT)

0503686 BK | 100PG4038